Where lots back 
onto a major highway or collector street, a buffer planting strip of trees or shrubs shall 
be provided in a width of ten feet (10') or wider, but in no case less than ten feet (10'). 

I.     Blocks: 

1.   Blocks shall not exceed one thousand six hundred feet (1,600') in length. A 
dedicated walkway through the block may be required where access is necessary to a 
point designated by the planning commission. Such walkway shall be a minimum of four 
feet (4') in width but may be required to be wider where determined necessary by the